
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DISINVESTMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5874
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2001
DISINVESTMENT OF ITDC
PRENEET KAUR

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to sell off the still to be completed projects undertaken by ITDC in Chandigarh and Anandpur Sahib as per the disinvestment policy of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE DEPARTMENT OF DISINVESTMENT, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRIES OF PLANNING, STATISTICS & PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE DEPARTMENT
OF ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS AND PUBLIC GRIEVANCES (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE)

(a) The Government has not yet taken any decision regarding disinvestment of the hotel projects of India Tourism Development Corporation Ltd. (ITDC) at Chandigarh and Anandpur Sahib.

(b) Does not arise.
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